
MISSISSIPPI COLLEGE SCHOOL OF LAW 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR SUMMER & FALL 2020 

(updated 06/12/2020) 
 

 
 
 

SUMMER 2020 REGULAR SESSION 
June 1 (Monday) .................................................................................................................................................. Summer school begins 
June 3 (Wednesday) .......................................................................................................... Last Day for Enrolling or adding courses 

Last day to drop course with 100% tuition only refund 
June 26 (Friday) .................................................................................................................................................. Last day to drop a class 
July 28 (Tuesday) ........................................................................................................................................................... Last day of class 
July 29 (Wednesday) ........................................................................................................................................................... Reading Day 
July 30 - 31 (Thursday – Friday) ............................................................................................................... Final Exams, Summer School 
August 7 (Friday, 10:00 a.m.) ................................................................................................................................................ Graduation 
 

 
2020 1L SUMMER ENTRY PROGRAM 

 
CIVIL PROCEDURE CLASS  ACADEMIC SUCCESS CLASSES 
June 16 (Tuesday) – July 27 (Monday)   July 6 (Monday) – July 30 (Thursday)  
Final Exam:  July 31 (Friday) July 31 (Friday) – Final Exam 
 
 

LL.M. PROGRAM – SUMMER 2020 
July 1 (Wednesday) ............................................................................................................................................................. Classes begin 
July 28 (Tuesday) ........................................................................................................................................................... Last day of class 
August 4 (Monday) ................................................................................................................................................................ Final Exam 

 
FALL SEMESTER 2020 

  August 11 – 14 (Tuesday – Friday) ...................................................................................................................... First Year Orientation 
August 17 (Monday) .......................................................................................................................................................... Classes Begin 
August 24 (Monday) ................................................................................................................................ Last Day for adding courses 

Last day to drop course with 100% tuition only refund 
October 9 (Friday) ................................................................................................... Last day to withdraw from a course with a W grade 
November 9 (Monday) ......................................................................................................................... Last day of Monday only classes 
November 10 (Tuesday) .................................................................................. Last day of Tuesday only and Tuesday/Thursday classes 
November 11 (Wednesday) ............................................... Last day of Mon/Wed/Fri classes, Mon/Wed classes, and Wed only classes 
November 12 (Thursday) ................................................................................................................... Last day of Thursday only classes 
November 13-15 (Friday-Sunday) ..................................................................................................................................... Reading Days 
November 16-25 (including Saturday, November 21) ......................................................................................................... Final Exams 
 

SPRING SEMESTER 2021 
 

January 11 (Monday) .......................................................................................................................................................... Classes begin 
January 18 (Monday) ..................................................................................................................... Martin Luther King Day (no classes) 
January 19 (Tuesday) ............................................................................................................................. Last Day for adding courses 

Last day to drop course with 100% tuition only refund 
NO SPRING BREAK 
March 26 (Friday) ..................................................................................................... Last day to withdraw from a course with W grade 
April 2 (Friday) .................................................................................................................................................Good Friday (no classes) 
April 5 (Monday) .......................................................................................................................................... Easter Monday (no classes) 
April 23 (Friday) ....................................................................................................................................................... Last Day of Classes 
April 26 – April 27 (Monday and Tuesday) ....................................................................................................................... Reading Days 
April 28 – May 12 (Wednesday – Wednesday) ................................................................................................................... Final Exams 
May 14 (Friday) ..................................................................................................................................................................... Graduation 
 

 
 

 


